
FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

JMT+ELMT+M1+M2+

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA JMT+ELMT+M1+M2
01 h 36 min 00 sec 68 42,5

61 61 51

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

125 ELMT 808312d BASSO GIACOMO  1h 36m 0s TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI

166 ELMT a287302 OLIVETO SAMUELE  1h 36m 0s ASD LATTANZIO

155 ELMT 7973021 VALLE MATTIA  1h 36m 0s LA ORSI BIKE

129 M2 7921525 ARIGONI STEFANO  1h 36m 0s ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING

12 M4 286093 PULLANO GIANLUCA  1h 36m 0s ASD GIOVENTU' PACESE

154 M4 7966557 RAPACCIOLI GIORGIO  1h 36m 0s ASD TEAM STOCCHETTI DISTRIBU

161 ELMT a271553 MERLI ALBERTO  1h 36m 0s PEDALE GODIASCHESE

150 M3 a286489 VASCO STEFANO  1h 36m 0s TEAM VIRIDIS

151 M4 a276649 DELLA PIETA' LUCA  1h 36m 0s VELOPLUS TEAM

130 M4 a106543 BERTANI MATTEO  1h 36m 0s TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI

142 156 135 175 137 126 4 9 143 133

146 149 172 159 160 13 153 144 134 145 132 136 138

173 148 128 176 168 127 171 7 141 158 174 169 162

147 164 177 157 167



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

JMT+ELMT

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA JMT+ELMT
01 h 36 min 00 sec 68 42,5

13 13 13

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

125 ELMT 808312d BASSO GIACOMO  1h 36m 0s TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI

166 ELMT a287302 OLIVETO SAMUELE  1h 36m 0s ASD LATTANZIO

155 ELMT 7973021 VALLE MATTIA  1h 36m 0s LA ORSI BIKE

161 ELMT a271553 MERLI ALBERTO  1h 36m 0s PEDALE GODIASCHESE

156 ELMT a248343 CAMMALLERI ALESSIO  1h 36m 0s ALÉ CIPOLLINI

135 ELMT a252807 RENZULLO ROBERTO  1h 36m 0s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

126 ELMT 7991423 BENAGLIA GIULLIANO  1h 36m 0s ASD VEROCA

143 ELMT a276652 MAGLIOTTO SIMONE  1h 36m 0s VELOPLUS TEAM

172 ELMT 8127124 ROTA ERMANNO CA  1h 36m 0s VELOPLUS

160 ELMT 8133164 LUPPINO STEFANO  1h 36m 0s VELOPLUS

173 176 127



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M1

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M1
01 h 36 min 00 sec 68 42,5

2 2 2

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

175 M1 a279107 BUSCONE RICCARDO  1h 36m 0s PEDALE GODIASCHESE

171 M1 a275113 GIORDANO BA TOMMASO  1h 36m 0s PEDALE GODIASCHESE



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M2

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M2
01 h 36 min 00 sec 68 42,5

9 9 7

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

129 M2 7921525 ARIGONI STEFANO  1h 36m 0s ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING

4 M2 a222367 FRANZINI ALESSANDRO  1h 36m 0s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

159 M2 8127105 TREZZI FABIO  1h 36m 0s VELOPLUS

145 M2 7908153 GANDINI CLAUDIO  1h 36m 0s ACSI NAZIONALE ROMA

168 M2 7966299 BARONCELLI MASSIMO  1h 36m 0s ASD MANTOVANI

158 M2 a275125 BOBBIESI VALERIO  1h 36m 0s PEDALE GODIASCHESE

147 M2 a218462 TOSATO PAOLO  1h 36m 0s ASD NEWSCICLISMO.COM



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M3

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M3
01 h 36 min 00 sec 68 42,5

15 15 12

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

150 M3 a286489 VASCO STEFANO  1h 36m 0s TEAM VIRIDIS

142 M3 02704408 BIANCHI DAVIDE  1h 36m 0s ASD SANETTI SPORT GRISU'

137 M3 a272175 CONTI MARCO  1h 36m 0s VELOPLUS TEAM

9 M3 a287378 COZZOLINO ROSARIO  1h 36m 0s CICLISTICA BIRINGHELLO ASD

133 M3 a052269 EDRI DANIELE  1h 36m 0s CASILLO MASERATI

146 M3 a277932 RIZZI ALESSANDRO  1h 36m 0s VELOPLUS TEAM

153 M3 cb903539 MARCHISOTTI FABIO  1h 36m 0s ASD EFFE BIKE

144 M3 7927606 MOTTI EMANUELE  1h 36m 0s LA ORSI BIKE

7 M3 a046150 PERUTA GIANLUCA  1h 36m 0s ASD BIKE AVENGERS

164 M3 729869k BREVI LUCA  1h 36m 0s TEAM COLPACK BALLAN

157 167



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M4

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M4
01 h 36 min 00 sec 68 42,5

22 22 17

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

12 M4 286093 PULLANO GIANLUCA  1h 36m 0s ASD GIOVENTU' PACESE

154 M4 7966557 RAPACCIOLI GIORGIO  1h 36m 0s ASD TEAM STOCCHETTI DISTRIBU

151 M4 a276649 DELLA PIETA' LUCA  1h 36m 0s VELOPLUS TEAM

130 M4 a106543 BERTANI MATTEO  1h 36m 0s TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI

149 M4 a191372 BAGGIO FLAVIO  1h 36m 0s ASD NEWSCICLISMO.COM

13 M4 a297594 MOTTA LUCA  1h 36m 0s VC CASSANO

134 M4 7923260 VILLA NICOLA  1h 36m 0s UPT VELO CLUB PONTENURE

132 M4 a277543 CACACE IRISH  1h 36m 0s VELOPLUS TEAM

136 M4 a114012 SPOSITO ANGELO  1h 36m 0s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

138 M4 cs859885 PONTA MARCO  1h 36m 0s ASD COLLINE OLTREPO'

148 128 141 174 169 162 177



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M5+M6

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M5+M6
01 h 45 min 00 sec 68 38,857

59 59 49

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

94 M6 7958335 PEDRETTI RENZO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

25 M6 8127103 STOPPA MARCO  1h 45m 0s VELOPLUS

29 M6 7922947 DI RITA MARIO  1h 45m 0s LA RECLAMESE ASD

85 M5 7926426 MORENI GIANLUCA  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

92 M5 7921575 MORUZZI FRANCESCO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

100 M6 7922740 BOTTARELLI SILVANO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

115 M6 7930777 MERLO MIRCO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

106 M6 7998965 TREVISAN SERGIO ANTO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

84 M6 7943285 DI CORCIA CIRO  1h 45m 0s ASD FORMICHELLI BIKE

88 M5 7920923 GRAMIGNA GIORGIO  1h 45m 0s ASD PEDALE ARQUATESE

28 18 123 107 99 119 112 87 98 103

17 91 122 113 19 30 82 117 116 108 89 97 26

72 104 86 21 27 102 118 114 105 20 109 121 110

120 22 83



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M5

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M5
01 h 45 min 00 sec 68 38,857

26 26 24

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

85 M5 7926426 MORENI GIANLUCA  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

92 M5 7921575 MORUZZI FRANCESCO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

88 M5 7920923 GRAMIGNA GIORGIO  1h 45m 0s ASD PEDALE ARQUATESE

18 M5 a251230 BAROLI DAVIDE  1h 45m 0s U.S.LEGNANESE

123 M5 7998554 BUSCONE RAFFAELE  1h 45m 0s ASD STAFFORA TRIATHLON

107 M5 7906554 CALABRESI PAOLO  1h 45m 0s ASD GIO' N'DENT

99 M5 7933532 GARDELLA SILVANO  1h 45m 0s UPT VELO CLUB PONTENURE

112 M5 7918382 PERTUSIO FERDINANDO  1h 45m 0s ASD NOVARA CHE PEDALA

98 M5 7902191 GALLONI FABIO  1h 45m 0s ASD DIMMIDISI CYCLING 

103 M5 02706071 RIZZO MAURIZIO  1h 45m 0s ASD FORNASARI AUTO

17 91 122 19 117 108 97 72 21 20

109 110 120 83



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M6

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M6
01 h 45 min 00 sec 68 38,857

33 33 25

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

94 M6 7958335 PEDRETTI RENZO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

25 M6 8127103 STOPPA MARCO  1h 45m 0s VELOPLUS

29 M6 7922947 DI RITA MARIO  1h 45m 0s LA RECLAMESE ASD

100 M6 7922740 BOTTARELLI SILVANO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

115 M6 7930777 MERLO MIRCO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

106 M6 7998965 TREVISAN SERGIO ANTO  1h 45m 0s TEAM LNC HO.WE

84 M6 7943285 DI CORCIA CIRO  1h 45m 0s ASD FORMICHELLI BIKE

28 M6 996284n DOLCE GIOVANNI  1h 45m 0s U.S.LEGNANESE

119 M6 7923224 TOMMASEO LUCA  1h 45m 0s ASD CICLISMO CAPERGNANICA

87 M6 8115756 PRIMIERI DAVIDE  1h 45m 0s ASD MANTOVANI

113 30 82 116 89 26 104 86 27 102

118 114 105 121 22



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M7+M8+JWS+EWS+

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M7+M8+JWS+EWS+
01 h 16 min 36 sec 55 43,081

49 49 45

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

44 M8 7918817 MANENTI ETTORE  1h 16m 36s ASD TEAM BIANCHI ZANZARIERE

40 M7 7915002 OLMI LUCIANO  1h 16m 36s ASD TEAM BIANCHI ZANZARIERE

55 M8 7910262 GIANNINI ROBERTO  1h 16m 36s ASD BICICAMOGLI

39 M7 02040044 GIRALDO ANTONIO  1h 16m 36s ASD G.C.A. GARLASCO

36 M7 7909170 MORI LANFRANCO  1h 16m 36s ASD BICICAMOGLI

56 M7 7907638 ADAMOLI RODOLFO  1h 16m 36s ASD SANT'ANGELO EDILFERRAME

67 M7 7908084 FALZONI MAURIZIO  1h 16m 36s ASD CYCLING TEAM GARLASCO

33 M7 a108368 GALMOZZI FERRANTE  1h 16m 36s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

42 M8 a134627 BORRA BRUNO  1h 16m 36s GSC MALEO ASD

66 M8 a135325 GASPARETTO MARIO  1h 16m 36s PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D.

32 77 59 38 54 61 71 78 58 43

37 63 48 57 79 68 69 75 76 62 53 64 70

41 35 65 74 81 52 60 80 73 45 46 50



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M7

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M7
01 h 16 min 36 sec 55 43,081

24 24 22

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

40 M7 7915002 OLMI LUCIANO  1h 16m 36s ASD TEAM BIANCHI ZANZARIERE

39 M7 02040044 GIRALDO ANTONIO  1h 16m 36s ASD G.C.A. GARLASCO

36 M7 7909170 MORI LANFRANCO  1h 16m 36s ASD BICICAMOGLI

56 M7 7907638 ADAMOLI RODOLFO  1h 16m 36s ASD SANT'ANGELO EDILFERRAME

67 M7 7908084 FALZONI MAURIZIO  1h 16m 36s ASD CYCLING TEAM GARLASCO

33 M7 a108368 GALMOZZI FERRANTE  1h 16m 36s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

32 M7 2703005 VISENTIN ALFIO  1h 16m 36s TEAM PILOT ASD

59 M7 7917082 ADAMOLI RENATO  1h 16m 36s ASD SANT'ANGELO EDILFERRAME

61 M7 8108350 MONTI MASSIMO  1h 16m 36s ASD TEAM DIEFFE BICI

78 M7 7951510 BERETTA WALTER  1h 16m 36s ASD TEAM UNIPACK

58 37 63 48 57 79 35 65 81 60

73 45



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

M8

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA M8
01 h 16 min 36 sec 55 43,081

23 23 21

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

44 M8 7918817 MANENTI ETTORE  1h 16m 36s ASD TEAM BIANCHI ZANZARIERE

55 M8 7910262 GIANNINI ROBERTO  1h 16m 36s ASD BICICAMOGLI

42 M8 a134627 BORRA BRUNO  1h 16m 36s GSC MALEO ASD

66 M8 a135325 GASPARETTO MARIO  1h 16m 36s PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D.

77 M8 a2363637 CRISTANI VIRGINIO  1h 16m 36s A.S.D. BEV-L

38 M8 a194727 BARDELLA TIZIANO  1h 16m 36s TEAM BARDY

54 M8 7920204 GENNARI ROBERTO  1h 16m 36s ASD TEAM ERREBI

71 M8 7925021 MARCHESI MAURIZIO  1h 16m 36s ASD SANT'ANGELO EDILFERRAME

43 M8 7927557 MANZATA ALBINO  1h 16m 36s ASD TEAM BIANCHI ZANZARIERE

69 M8 7900306 FERRANTE VITTORIO  1h 16m 36s ASD SANT'ANGELO EDILFERRAME

75 76 62 53 64 70 41 52 80 46

50



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 169183 02 W 4672

JWS+EWS+W1+W2+

29°  CIRCUITO CASALESE

GC VARZI ASD 14/10/2023

CASEI GEROLA JWS+EWS+W1+W2+
01 h 16 min 36 sec 55 43,081

2 2 2

08:29

Copyright 2023 L.G.

68 W4 7905132 STAN SIMONA  1h 16m 36s ASD SANT'ANGELO EDILFERRAME

74 W5 a281947 BELLIZONA SAMANTA  1h 16m 36s VELOPLUS TEAM
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